

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**ENG** INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Desk/wall mirror with lamp

Thank you for purchasing the VITALPEAK product

#### Safety when working with the device and use

Read carefully the enclosed safety instructions. For proper handling of the product, read the latest version of the manual, which can be downloaded at: [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu)

- The device is intended for use in a domestic or private environment only, not for commercial or medical purposes
- The manufacturer is not liable for damage caused by improper or incorrect use.

#### Charging

- Fully charge the device before using it for the first time.
- Use a USB-C adapter with a DC 5V/1A specification to charge.
- Charging is indicated by a red LED on the device, the device can be used while charging.
- Completion of charging is indicated by a blue LED on the device.

#### Using the device:

To mount the mirror to the base, turn the bottom of the base 90° in the direction of the ON arrow and snap the metal stand into the groove in the base. Follow the direction of the OFF arrow and turn the bottom of the base back.



#### Power button

- To switch on the LED light, press the power button.
- To change the intensity/brightness of the mirror LED light, hold your finger on the power button.
- To switch off the LED light, press the power button again.

- To turn the lamp on and off, pull the cord.
- To change the intensity/brightness of the lamp, pull the cord and hold.
- The mirror or lamp can also be used for hanging.
- Turn the bottom of the base 90° in the direction of the ON arrow. Remove the mirror with metal stand from the base and hang.

#### Specifications:

Recommended USB Charging Adapter specifications: DC 5V/1A  
Power: 5W  
Battery capacity: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**FR** MODE D'EMPLOI

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Miroir cosmétique de table/mural avec lampe

Nous vous remercions de l'achat d'un produit VITALPEAK

#### Sécurité de l'équipement et utilisation

Lisez attentivement les avertissements de sécurité fournis. Pour un usage correct du produit, veuillez lire la version la plus récente du manuel, téléchargeable à l'adresse: [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu)

- L'appareil est destiné à un usage uniquement domestique, et non commercial ou médical
- Le fabricant n'est pas responsable en cas de dommages causés par un usage non prévu et non professionnel.

#### Recharge

- Chargez complètement l'appareil avant la première utilisation.
- Pour la charge, utilisez un adaptateur USB-C DC 5V/1A
- La charge est signalée par le voyant LED rouge sur l'appareil, ce dernier peut être utilisé lors de la charge.
- La fin de charge est signalée par le voyant LED bleu sur l'appareil.

#### Utilisation de l'appareil:

Pour monter le miroir sur sa base, tournez le bas de la base de 90° dans le sens de la flèche ON et enclenchez le support métallique dans la rainure de la base. Retournez le bas de la base dans le sens de la flèche OFF.



#### Bouton de mise en marche

- Pour allumer l'éclairage LED, appuyez sur le bouton de mise en marche
- Pour modifier l'intensité/la luminosité de l'éclairage LED du miroir, maintenez votre doigt sur le bouton de mise en marche
- Pour éteindre l'éclairage LED, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton de mise en marche

- Tirez sur le cordon pour allumer et éteindre la lampe
- Pour modifier l'intensité/la luminosité de la lampe, tirez sur le cordon et maintenez
- Le miroir et la lampe peuvent également être accrochés.
- Tournez le bas de la base de 90°, dans le sens de la flèche ON. Retirez le miroir avec support métallique de la base et accrochez-le.

#### Paramètres:

Paramètres recommandés de l'adaptateur de recharge USB: DC 5V/1A  
Puissance: 5W  
Capacité de la batterie: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**IT** ISTRUZIONI PER USO

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Specchio da tavolo/parete con lampada

Grazie per aver acquistato il prodotto VITALPEAK

#### Sicurezza mentre si lavora con il dispositivo e utilizzo

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza allegate. Per una corretta gestione del prodotto, leggere la versione più recente del manuale, che può essere scaricata all'indirizzo: [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu)

- Il dispositivo è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in un ambiente domestico o privato, non per scopi commerciali o medici
- Il produttore non può essere ritenuto responsabile per l'uso improprio o non corretto.

#### Ricarica

- Caricare completamente il dispositivo prima di utilizzarlo per la prima volta.
- Usare un adattatore USB-C con specifiche DC 5V/1A per ricaricare.
- La ricarica è indicata da un LED rosso sul dispositivo, il dispositivo può essere utilizzato durante la ricarica.
- Il completamento della ricarica è indicato da un LED blu sul dispositivo.

#### Utilizzo del dispositivo:

Per montare lo specchio sulla base, ruotare la parte inferiore della base di 90° nella direzione della freccia ON e far scattare il supporto di metallo nella scanalatura della base. Seguire la direzione della freccia OFF e girare verso dietro la parte inferiore della base.



#### Pulsante di accensione

- Per accendere la luce a LED, premere il pulsante di accensione.
- Per modificare l'intensità/luminosità della luce a LED dello specchio, tenere premuto il dito sul pulsante di accensione.
- Per spegnere la luce a LED, premere nuovamente il pulsante di accensione.

- Per accendere e spegnere la lampada, tirare il cavo.
- Per modificare l'intensità/luminosità della lampada, tirare il cavo e tenerlo premuto.
- Lo specchio o la lampada possono essere utilizzati anche appesi.
- Ruotare la parte inferiore della base di 90° nella direzione della freccia ON. Rimuovere lo specchio con supporto in metallo dalla base e appenderlo.

#### Specifiche:

Specifiche dell'adattatore di ricarica USB consigliato: DC 5V/1A  
Potenza: 5W  
Capacità della batteria: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**ES** INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Espejo de escritorio/pared con lámpara

Gracias por comprar el producto VITALPEAK

#### Seguridad al trabajar con el dispositivo y uso

Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de seguridad adjuntas. Para una manipulación apropiada del producto, lea la última versión del manual, que se puede descargar en: [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu)

- El dispositivo está diseñado solo para uso en entornos domésticos o privados, no para fines comerciales ni medicinales.
- El fabricante no es responsable por daños causados por el uso inapropiado o incorrecto.

#### Carga

- Cargue por completo el dispositivo antes de usarlo por primera vez.
- Use un adaptador USB-C con una especificación de CC 5V/1A para cargarlo.
- La carga se indica con una luz LED roja en el dispositivo, que se puede usar mientras se carga.
- Una luz LED azul en el dispositivo indica que se completó la carga.

#### Cómo usar el dispositivo:

Para montar el espejo en la base, gire la parte inferior de la base 90° en dirección de la flecha de ON (Encendido) y encaje el pie metálico en la ranura en la base. Siga la dirección de la flecha OFF (Apagado) y gire de nuevo la parte inferior de la base.



#### Botón de encendido

- Para encender la luz LED, presione el botón de encendido.
- Para cambiar la intensidad/brillo de la luz LED del espejo, mantenga el dedo en el botón de encendido.
- Para apagar la luz LED, presione de nuevo el botón de encendido.

- Para encender y apagar la lámpara, tire de la cuerda.
- Para cambiar la intensidad/brillo de la lámpara, tire de la cuerda y mantenga.
- El espejo o la lámpara se pueden usar para colgar.
- Gire la parte inferior de la base 90° en dirección de la flecha de ON (Encendido). Retire el espejo con el pie metálico de la base y cuelgue.

#### Especificaciones:

Especificaciones recomendadas del adaptador de carga USB: CC 5V/1A  
Alimentación: 5W  
Capacidad de la batería: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**DE** GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Tisch-/Wand-Kosmetikspiegel mit Lampe

Wir bedanken uns für den Kauf des Produktes VITALPEAK

#### Sicherheit bei der Arbeit mit dem Gerät und bei seiner Anwendung

Lesen Sie sorgfältig die beige packten Sicherheitshinweise. Damit Sie mit dem Gerät richtig umgehen, lesen Sie die neueste Version der Gebrauchsanleitung, die von der Website [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu) heruntergeladen werden kann.

- Das Gerät ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch in einer häuslichen oder privaten Umgebung vorgesehen. Der Gebrauch in kommerziellen oder ärztlichen Bereichen ist ausgeschlossen.
- Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Schäden, die auf eine unsachgemäße oder ungeeignete Verwendung zurückzuführen sind.

#### Laden

- Laden Sie das Gerät vor der Erstverwendung vollständig auf.
- Benutzen Sie zum Laden einen USB-C Adapter mit der Spezifikation DC 5V/1A.
- Der Ladevorgang wird durch eine rote LED-Anzeige am Gerät angezeigt, das Gerät kann während des Ladevorgangs verwendet werden.
- Das Ende des Ladevorgangs wird durch die blaue LED-Anzeige indiziert.

#### Verwendung des Geräts:

Wenn Sie den Spiegel an der Wand befestigen möchten, drehen Sie die Unterseite des Sockels um 90° in Richtung des ON-Pfeils und klappen Sie den Metallständer in die Nut an der Basis. Drehen Sie die Unterseite der Basis in Richtung des OFF-Pfeils zurück.



#### Haupttaste

- Drücken Sie die Haupttaste, um das LED-Licht einzuschalten
- Halten Sie den Finger auf der Haupttaste, um die Intensität/Helligkeit des LED-Lichts zu ändern
- Drücken Sie erneut die Haupttaste, um die LED-Beleuchtung auszuschalten.

- Ziehen Sie an der Schnur, um die Lampe ein- und auszuschalten
- Ziehen Sie an der Schnur und halten Sie sie, um die Intensität/Helligkeit der Lampe zu ändern
- Der Spiegel oder die Lampe können aufgehängt werden.
- Drehen Sie die Unterseite des Sockels um 90° in Richtung des ON-Pfeils. Nehmen Sie den Spiegel mit Metallständer vom Sockel und hängen Sie ihn auf.

#### Spezifikation:

Empfohlene Spezifikation des USB-Ladeadapters: DC 5V/1A  
Leistung: 5W  
Batteriekapazität: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**CZ** NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Stolní/nástěnné kosmetické zrcátko s lampičkou

Děkujeme Vám za pořízení produktu VITALPEAK

#### Bezpečnost při práci se zařízením a použití

Pozorně si přečtěte přibalené bezpečnostní upozornění. Pro správné zacházení s produktem čtěte nejaktuálnější verzi manuálu, která je ke stažení na stránce: [www.vitalpeak.cz](http://www.vitalpeak.cz)

- Přístroj je určen pouze pro použití v domácím či soukromém prostředí, nikoli v komerční či lékařské oblasti.
- Výrobce neručí za škody vzniklé neodborným nebo nevhodným používáním.

#### Nabíjení

- Před prvním použitím zařízení plně nabijte.
- K nabití použijte USB-C adaptér se specifikací DC 5V/1A.
- Nabíjení je indikováno červenou LED na zařízení, při nabíjení lze zařízení používat.
- Dokončení nabíjení je indikováno modrou LED na zařízení.

#### Použití zařízení:

Pro montáž zrcátka k základně otočte spodní částí základny o 90° ve směru šipky ON a zaklapněte kovový stojan do drážky v základně. Po směru šipky OFF otočte spodní část základny zpět.



#### Zapínací tlačítko

- Pro zapnutí LED světla zmáčkněte zapínací tlačítko
- Pro změnu intenzity/jasu LED osvětlení zrcadla podržte prst na zapínacím tlačítku
- Pro vypnutí LED osvětlení opět stiskněte zapínací tlačítko

- Pro rozsvícení a zhasnutí lampičky zatáhněte za šňůrku
- Pro změnu intenzity/jasu lampičky zatáhněte za šňůrku a přidržte
- Zrcátko nebo lampičku lze použít i k zavěšení.
- Otočte spodní částí základny o 90°, ve směru šipky ON. Vyjměte zrcátko s kovovým stojanem ze základny a zavěste.

#### Specifikace:

Doporučené specifikace nabíječky USB Adaptéru: DC 5V/1A  
Výkon: 5W  
Kapacita baterie: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**SK** NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Stolné/nástenné kozmetické zrkadlo s lampičkou

Ďakujeme vám za kúpu produktu VITALPEAK

#### Bezpečnosť pri práci so zariadením a použitie

Pozorne si prečítajte príbalené bezpečnostní upozornenie. Pre správne zaobchádzanie s produktom si prečítajte najaktuálnejšiu verziu manuálu, ktorú je možné si stiahnuť na stránke: [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu)

- Prístroj je určený iba na použitie v domácom či súkromnom prostredí, nie v komerčnej alebo lekárskej oblasti
- Výrobca neručí za škody vzniknuté neodborným alebo nevhodným používaním.

#### Nabíjanie

- Pred prvým použitím zariadenie plne nabite.
- Na nabitie používajte USB-C adaptér so špecifikáciou DC 5V/1A.
- Nabíjanie je indikované červenou LED na zariadení, pri nabíjaní je možné zariadenie používať.
- Dokončenie nabíjania je indikované modrou LED na zariadení.

#### Použitie zariadenia:

Na montáž zrkadla k základni otočte spodnou časťou základne o 90°, v smere šipky ON a zaklapnite kovový stojan do drážky v základni. V smere šipky OFF otočte spodnú časť základne späť.



#### Zapínacie tlačidlo

- Na zapnutie LED svetla stlačte zapínacie tlačidlo
- Na zmenu intenzity/jasu LED osvetlenia zrkadla podržte prst na zapínacom tlačídle
- Na vypnutie LED osvetlenia opäť stlačte zapínacie tlačidlo

- Na rozsvietenie a zhasnutie lampičky zatiahnite za šnúrku
- Na zmenu intenzity/jasu lampičky zatiahnite za šnúrku a pridržte
- Otočte spodnou časťou základne o 90°, v smere šipky ON. Vyberte zrkadlo s kovovým stojanom zo základne a zaveste.

#### Špecifikácie:

Odporúčané špecifikácie nabíjacieho USB adaptéru: DC 5V/1A  
Výkon: 5W  
Kapacita batérie: 1200 mAh, 3,7V

# vitalpeak



## VITALPEAK CM 10

**PL** INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

### VITALPEAK CM 10

Stołowe/ścienne lusterko kosmetyczne z lampką

Dziękujemy za zakup produktu VITALPEAK

#### Korzystanie z urządzenia oraz bezpieczeństwo podczas pracy

Uważnie przeczytaj załączone instrukcje bezpieczeństwa. W celu prawidłowego obchodzenia się z produktem należy zapoznać się z najnowszą wersją instrukcji, którą można pobrać ze strony: [www.vitalpeak.eu](http://www.vitalpeak.eu)

- Urządzenie jest przeznaczone wyłącznie do użytku domowego lub prywatnego, a nie do celów komercyjnych czy medycznych
- Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody spowodowane niefachowym lub niewłaściwym użytkowaniem.

#### Ładowanie

- Przed pierwszym użyciem urządzenia należy je w pełni naładować.
- Do ładowania należy użyć adaptera USB-C o specyfikacji DC 5V/1A.
- Ładowanie jest sygnalizowane przez czerwoną diodę na urządzeniu, urządzenie może być używane podczas ładowania.
- Zakończenie ładowania sygnalizowane jest niebieską diodą LED na urządzeniu.

#### Użytkowanie urządzenia:

Aby zamontować lustro na podstawie, obróć dolną część podstawy o 90° w kierunku strzałki ON i zatrzaśnij metalową podstawkę w rowku w podstawie. Obróć spód podstawy z powrotem w kierunku strzałki OFF.



#### Przycisk zasilania

- Aby włączyć światło LED, należy nacisnąć przycisk włączania
- Aby zmienić intensywność/czas świecenia diody LED lustra, przytrzymaj palec na przycisku zasilania
- Aby wyłączyć oświetlenie LED, należy ponownie nacisnąć przycisk włączania

- Pociągnij za sznurek, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć lampę
- Aby zmienić intensywność/czas pracy lampy, pociągnij za sznurek i przytrzymaj
- Lustro lub lampę można również wykorzystać do zawieszenia.
- Obróć dolną część podstawy o 90° w kierunku strzałki ON. Zdejmij lustro z metalowym stojakiem z podstawy i powieś.

#### Dane techniczne:

Zalecane specyfikacje zasilacza USB: DC 5V/1A  
Moc: 5W  
Pojemność baterii: 1200 mAh, 3,7V



